
 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                          4.a PROVA ESTIVA ESORDIENTI 

                          TAVARNUZZE 19 MAGGIO 2019 

                            Turno 1 --- 19/05/2019 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Misti Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    PECORELLO BEATRICE     2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   05 51 40       

3    BECAGLI SARA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        06 12 90       

5    CAMBI IRENE            2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 06 31 60       

6    DORMENTONI ELISA       2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        06 44 30       

8    CAPACCI SARA           2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 07 14 60       

 

2    FEROCE MARGHERITA      2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             06 04 30       

4    RENSI GIULIA           2007 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        06 13 60       

7    CALAMAI FRANCESCA      2007 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 06 44 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Misti Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    BORGIOLI LEONARDO      2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 44 30       

4    ALONGI GIACOMO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        06 04 30       

6    BARDUCCI MANUEL        2007 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 06 19 70       

7    MONTOCI ALBERTO        2007 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 06 23 70       

8    MONTORI ANDREA         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        06 27 40       

 

1    GIORGI EMILIO          2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 44 30       

3    SERRAI CRISTIAN        2006 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            05 59 60       

5    COSTA NICCOLO'         2006 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           06 16 90       

9    CORDOVANI GIANMARCO    2006 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            06 29 60       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

3    FRASCHETTI CHIARA      2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 34 40       

7    BIANCHI GINEVRA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 37 70       

9    SERRA VALENTINA        2008 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           02 40 80       

11   FUSCHETTO NOEMI        2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   02 42 90       

14   CHEZZI ALICE           2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 45 10       

16   POGGIALI ALESSIA       2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 48 70       

17   MAZZONI EMMA           2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 52 20       

18   CERRAI OLIVIA          2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             02 52 70       

18   MOSCHINI EMMA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 52 70       

21   GIGLI BIANCA           2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 54 90       

22   PETRINI MARGHERITA     2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             02 55 70       

23   CANIGIANI CAROLINA     2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 55 80       

27   BARDI LINDA            2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             02 59 30       

31   EFETOBORE ELEONORA     2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 03 00       

32   PISTOLESI ELENA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 03 20       

33   LULLI ANNA             2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 07 60       

37   MALLOGGI BIANCA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 14 90       

38   TRASTULLO IRENE        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 17 10       

39   TILLI PENELOPE         2008 F  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   03 40 50       



 

1    PORCIATTI MIA ADA IRIN 2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 27 60       

2    GALOPPINI AURORA       2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 34 00       

4    CERAMI MATILDE         2007 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             02 36 90       

5    GREWING NOEMI          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           02 37 20       

5    PAGLIAI ADELE          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           02 37 20       

8    BALA SOFIA MADDALENA   2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   02 39 00       

10   GAZZETTA CARLOTTA      2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 42 20       

12   CROCIANI SOFIA         2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   02 44 70       

13   ROMANO REBECCA         2007 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             02 44 80       

15   BIANCHI INDIA ALEXANDR 2007 F  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   02 45 40       

20   BELLAVISTA TESSA ASJA  2007 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 53 00       

24   CLEMENTI ELETTRA       2007 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             02 56 30       

25   NEDELCU VERONICA       2007 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 56 90       

26   GIORDANO EVA           2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 58 80       

28   BIAGI CRISTINA         2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   02 59 80       

29   AMBROGI GAIA           2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 01 50       

30   TASCIO SARA            2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   03 02 50       

34   CHIFARI CAMILLA        2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 12 80       

35   VANNI ELISA            2007 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 03 13 00       

36   ZANETTI LUCREZIA       2007 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 13 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

9    STEFANINI GIOELE       2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 26 20       

11   BROGI TOMMASO          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 29 80       

14   FERRETTI FEDERICO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 31 90       

18   BENDINELLI CASSIO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 35 30       

19   CONTI LORENZO ANTONIO  2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 39 00       

20   TEDESCHI ELIA          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 39 70       

23   BACCI GABRIELE         2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 41 70       

26   FUSARO ANDREA          2007 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           02 44 20       

28   GIORGETTI RICCARDO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 49 10       

29   GRANIERO EMANUELE      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 49 40       

30   FRANCESCHI LUCA        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 50 90       

31   PETRONI VITTORIO       2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 51 80       

32   VULLO FEDERICO         2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 52 00       

34   BAGNOLI CRISTIANO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 53 90       

37   CAPPELLINI LORENZO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 56 80       

38   ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   02 56 90       

39   ROTUNDO STEFANO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 59 80       

40   TADDEI NICOLAS         2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 06 40       

41   RINALDI FRANCESCO      2007 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   03 07 20       

42   COSELSCHI DIEGO        2007 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 08 50       

44   GHEZZANI GREGORIO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 12 70       

46   ANASTASI SASHA         2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 15 10       

 

1    MARTIGNAGO GIULIO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 15 10       

2    ZAMPINI GUIDO          2006 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   02 16 60       

3    NENCIONI MATTIA        2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 16 70       

4    ROSSI NICOLO'          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 16 90       

5    ANGIOLINI MATTEO       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 19 30       

6    CARLINI DARIO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 20 80       

7    TURCHI EDOARDO         2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 21 50       

8    BISCIONI GIACOMO       2006 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   02 24 70       

10   LUSINI FILIPPO         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 28 80       

12   PIGA ALESSIO           2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   02 31 30       

13   BANELLA SAMUELE        2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   02 31 80       

15   CECCHERELLI LAPO       2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 33 80       

16   MAGGIORE PIETRO        2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 34 10       



17   BALDI GIACOMO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 34 50       

21   GROSU CRISTIAN         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 40 30       

22   CORDOVANI GIANMARCO    2006 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            02 40 80       

24   CANELLA ALBERTO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 43 10       

25   DANTI LEONARDO         2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 43 70       

27   RENDA TOMMASO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 49 00       

33   MORETTI FILIPPO EMANUE 2006 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           02 53 10       

35   CANTINI FILIPPO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 54 00       

36   SALVIONI JACOPO        2006 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 56 40       

43   CIPULLO RICCARDO       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 10 90       

45   FERRARO ENRICO         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 13 80       

47   HYSAJ MATTEO           2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 16 60       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Rana Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    PECORELLO BEATRICE     2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   03 09 40       

2    FRASCHETTI CHIARA      2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 11 70       

5    BECAGLI SARA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 22 10       

6    CHIAVERINI VIOLA       2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 24 70       

10   MANETTI GAIA           2008 F  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   03 33 60       

14   LEONINI GIADA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 03 44 20       

18   CAMBINI GEMMA          2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 52 60       

20   BASSO MAITE            2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 04 20 50       

 

3    BUCCI MARTINA          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 19 30       

4    GALOPPINI AURORA       2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 20 00       

7    BALDETTI FEDERICA      2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   03 28 10       

8    BALA SOFIA MADDALENA   2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   03 29 20       

9    FOSSI CHIARA           2007 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 30 60       

11   BERNARDINI MIA         2007 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 36 40       

12   SHAHOLLARI IRIS        2007 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 41 30       

13   SILVESTRI GAIA         2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 43 70       

15   CAVERO SARA            2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 47 30       

16   GIORDANO EVA           2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 48 70       

17   VOLTAN MELISSA         2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 49 50       

19   ZANETTI LUCREZIA       2007 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             03 52 90       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Rana Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

3    MATTANINI VANNI        2007 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   02 58 40       

9    CONTI LORENZO ANTONIO  2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 13 30       

11   TONELLI JACOPO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 16 50       

12   GRANIERO EMANUELE      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 17 10       

14   FRANCESCHI LUCA        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 17 90       

16   BENDINELLI CASSIO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 19 60       

18   PORRI DARIO            2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 23 70       

21   BROGI TOMMASO          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 25 10       

22   VULLO FEDERICO         2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 25 90       

23   PETRONI VITTORIO       2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 26 80       

24   ERRANTE GIOVANNI SAMI  2007 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 03 31 30       

24   FUSARO ANDREA          2007 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 31 30       

26   MONTOCI ALBERTO        2007 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 35 10       

 

1    TOCCAFONDI MATTEO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 53 70       

2    NENCIONI MATTIA        2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 54 30       

4    ROSSI NICOLO'          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 03 30       



5    CARLINI DARIO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 03 50       

6    BISCIONI GIACOMO       2006 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   03 08 00       

7    CANELLA ALBERTO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 10 90       

8    LUCIOLI LORENZO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 11 40       

10   SERRAI CRISTIAN        2006 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            03 13 50       

13   D'APICE GABRIELE       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 17 60       

15   AMMAGLIATI LORENZO     2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 18 20       

17   RISALITI ALESSIO       2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   03 20 10       

19   DANTI LEONARDO         2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 24 50       

20   FEI NICCOLO'           2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 25 00       

sq   SIMONCINI DANIL        2006 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Dorso Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

8    BIANCHI GINEVRA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 24 60       

11   POGGIALI ALESSIA       2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 25 30       

12   CHEZZI ALICE           2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 25 70       

12   CHIAVERINI VIOLA       2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 25 70       

12   FUSCHETTO NOEMI        2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 25 70       

16   CERRAI OLIVIA          2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 27 40       

18   CANIGIANI CAROLINA     2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 28 60       

19   SERRA VALENTINA        2008 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 28 90       

23   DORMENTONI ELISA       2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 31 40       

25   GIGLI BIANCA           2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 32 20       

26   MOSCHINI EMMA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 32 30       

27   CAMBI IRENE            2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 32 40       

28   LEONINI GIADA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 32 50       

29   EFETOBORE ELEONORA     2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 32 60       

34   BARDI LINDA            2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 34 10       

36   CAMBINI GEMMA          2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 36 30       

38   MANETTI GAIA           2008 F  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   01 37 40       

39   PETRINI MARGHERITA     2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 38 20       

40   LULLI ANNA             2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 38 30       

41   MALLOGGI BIANCA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 39 10       

42   CAPACCI SARA           2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 39 40       

44   PISTOLESI ELENA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 41 50       

46   TILLI PENELOPE         2008 F  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   01 43 70       

47   TRASTULLO IRENE        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 50 80       

50   BASSO MAITE            2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 06 60       

 

1    PORCIATTI MIA ADA IRIN 2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 16 40       

2    BALDETTI FEDERICA      2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 17 60       

3    FEROCE MARGHERITA      2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 20 10       

4    GREWING NOEMI          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 21 10       

5    RENSI GIULIA           2007 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 21 30       

6    CROCIANI SOFIA         2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 23 40       

7    GAZZETTA CARLOTTA      2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 24 10       

8    BELLAVISTA TESSA ASJA  2007 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 24 60       

10   BIANCHI INDIA ALEXANDR 2007 F  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   01 25 10       

15   CALAMAI FRANCESCA      2007 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 27 00       

16   FOSSI CHIARA           2007 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 27 40       

19   PAGLIAI ADELE          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 28 90       

21   NEDELCU VERONICA       2007 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 29 70       

22   SHAHOLLARI IRIS        2007 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 30 60       

24   BUCCI MARTINA          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 31 70       

30   CLEMENTI ELETTRA       2007 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 32 80       

30   POSIRCA TEA            2007 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 32 80       

32   BIAGI CRISTINA         2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 33 80       

33   VANNI ELISA            2007 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 34 00       

35   AMBROGI GAIA           2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 35 90       



37   BERNARDINI MIA         2007 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 36 70       

43   VOLTAN MELISSA         2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 41 20       

45   CAVERO SARA            2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 41 90       

48   CHIFARI CAMILLA        2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 51 20       

49   SILVESTRI GAIA         2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 51 80       

sq   TASCIO SARA            2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Dorso Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

3    BORGIOLI LEONARDO      2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 13 90       

8    STEFANINI GIOELE       2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 16 60       

11   ALONGI GIACOMO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 19 10       

12   MATTANINI VANNI        2007 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   01 20 60       

14   FERRETTI FEDERICO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 20 90       

19   BACCI GABRIELE         2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 23 10       

20   BARDUCCI MANUEL        2007 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 23 50       

24   TEDESCHI ELIA          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 25 40       

25   MONTORI ANDREA         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 25 50       

29   CAPPELLINI LORENZO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 28 80       

30   ERRANTE GIOVANNI SAMI  2007 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 30 20       

30   ROTUNDO STEFANO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 30 20       

32   ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   01 30 80       

37   COSELSCHI DIEGO        2007 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 34 90       

38   RINALDI FRANCESCO      2007 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   01 35 30       

39   BAGNOLI CRISTIANO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 35 40       

39   GIORGETTI RICCARDO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 35 40       

41   TADDEI NICOLAS         2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 36 10       

43   GHEZZANI GREGORIO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 38 30       

46   IVAN LORENZO           2007 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 57 20       

 

1    MARTIGNAGO GIULIO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 09 10       

2    ANGIOLINI MATTEO       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 12 70       

4    CECCHERELLI LAPO       2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 14 20       

5    GIORGI EMILIO          2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 15 60       

6    LUSINI FILIPPO         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 16 00       

7    TURCHI EDOARDO         2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 16 20       

8    PIGA ALESSIO           2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 16 60       

10   TOCCAFONDI MATTEO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 17 80       

13   LUCIOLI LORENZO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 20 80       

14   MAGGIORE PIETRO        2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 20 90       

16   GROSU CRISTIAN         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 21 20       

17   BALDI GIACOMO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 21 60       

18   AMMAGLIATI LORENZO     2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 22 10       

21   COSTA NICCOLO'         2006 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 24 50       

21   SIMONCINI DANIL        2006 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   01 24 50       

23   BANELLA SAMUELE        2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 24 70       

26   D'APICE GABRIELE       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 26 70       

27   RISALITI ALESSIO       2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 27 20       

28   FEI NICCOLO'           2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 27 40       

33   MORETTI FILIPPO EMANUE 2006 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 31 20       

34   FERRARO ENRICO         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 31 70       

35   CANTINI FILIPPO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 32 60       

36   RENDA TOMMASO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 34 30       

42   SALVIONI JACOPO        2006 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 37 60       

44   CIPULLO RICCARDO       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 41 90       

45   HYSAJ MATTEO           2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 42 70       

sq   ZAMPINI GUIDO          2006 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                          4.a PROVA ESTIVA ESORDIENTI 

                          TAVARNUZZE 19 MAGGIO 2019 

                            Turno 2 --- 19/05/2019 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

9    DI MARIA GIULIA        2010 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 05 40       

11   MUCA NICOLE            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 06 80       

12   PIANI ZOE              2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 07 10       

13   GIANNELLI CAMILLA      2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 09 60       

17   SARBU NICOL            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 15 50       

18   SANTUCCI GIORGIA       2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 17 80       

20   MARINI GHERARDOTTI BIA 2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 18 30       

22   BALZANI GIULIA         2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 19 50       

23   MORONESE LUDOVICA      2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 20 30       

24   BASSINI ARIANNA        2010 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 21 20       

26   IANNOLO ELENA          2010 F  TROPOS SSD                03 22 80       

29   SALVIONI ELISABETTA    2010 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 03 26 60       

30   CARLONI SILVIA         2010 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 27 30       

31   CRICCHI ALLEGRA        2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 27 60       

34   MANCINI DENISE         2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 31 40       

35   MAROTTA ARIANNA        2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 32 70       

37   PATTI AGATA            2010 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 36 10       

40   BUSATO ALICE           2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 39 20       

42   STILLI GAIA            2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 39 42       

44   BACCI GIORGIA          2010 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 44 70       

46   BRACCI BENEDETTA       2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 46 00       

47   BASSI MATILDE          2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 48 60       

47   ROSSI CAMILLA          2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 48 60       

49   FRANCOLINI ELENA       2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 50 50       

50   FEDUCCI NOEMI          2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 51 70       

51   MARRUCCI ELENA         2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 52 70       

53   MIRARCHI ELENA         2010 F  TROPOS SSD                04 12 80       

54   BERNARDINI TESSA       2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           04 20 20       

 

1    PESTELLI AZZURRA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 35 80       

2    BERTINI GIOIA          2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 45 60       

3    BANDINI NATALIA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 46 60       

4    SOCCI ELENA            2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 51 50       

5    BEQAJ ELVIRA           2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 55 40       

6    MAGNI CHIARA           2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 00 80       

7    LUCIOLI OLIMPIA        2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 01 30       

8    COSTAGLI FEDERICA      2009 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 01 50       

10   NOCENTINI SOFIA        2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 06 30       

14   ROSSI ANGELICA         2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 10 70       

15   CATELLACCI ERICA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 14 30       

16   DINI DIANA             2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 14 60       

19   FALASCHI MATILDE       2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 17 90       

21   BARDI SOFIA            2009 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 19 30       

24   DE MARCO GIOVANNA      2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 21 20       

27   MARCHI IRENE           2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 24 20       

28   BALA ALESSANDRA VALENT 2009 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 25 80       

32   LO MONACO ALICE        2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 28 80       

33   LEONE FRANCESCA        2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 30 10       

36   FABBRINI EMILY         2009 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 35 90       

38   ROSATI VIOLA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 38 20       

39   LO MONACO GIULIA       2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 38 90       

41   CAVICCHI EMMA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 39 40       

43   BICCHIERINI MATILDE    2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 42 00       

45   LEFANTE BENEDETTA      2009 F  TROPOS SSD                03 44 90       



52   BEN MOUSSA SOFIA       2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 59 30       

55   FERRINI AMELIE         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     04 29 00       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

2    PESTELLI NICCOLO'      2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 38 30       

7    PAPETTI NICCOLO'       2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 46 90       

8    RASSU ANDREA           2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 49 90       

14   IURA FRANCESCO         2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 54 60       

19   MANNARI DIEGO          2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 57 20       

20   SPARVIERI MATTEO       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   02 58 00       

23   YPARRAGUIRRE VERA RAYN 2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 01 50       

26   LUCANTONI NICOLA       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 03 20       

27   ERCOLI MANFREDI        2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 04 80       

35   MANNARINO FEDERICO     2009 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 21 50       

37   URUCI LORENZO          2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 30 80       

38   ROSIA FILIPPO          2009 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           03 31 90       

39   CACACE SAMUELE         2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 32 80       

40   BELLESI JACOPO         2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 36 60       

41   MIGLIORI PIETRO        2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 37 80       

42   GIORGETTI PIETRO       2009 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 40 00       

44   MAMMOLI NICCOLÒ        2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 41 30       

nc   HYSNELI ALDION         2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   Ritirato       

 

1    D'APOTE ANDREA         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 32 20       

3    BRACCIALI PIETRO       2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 39 30       

4    DI MARIA MATTEO        2008 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 40 00       

5    CORRIERI GREGORIO      2008 M  TROPOS SSD                02 44 80       

6    BARDAZZI BRANDO        2008 M  TROPOS SSD                02 46 50       

9    BROGNA FELICE          2008 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   02 50 80       

10   GASPERINI GIANLUCA     2008 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   02 51 40       

11   D'AVANZO AUGUSTO       2008 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   02 52 50       

12   SINGH VARINDER         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 52 90       

13   CORSI FEDERICO         2008 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 53 00       

14   ARCUTI GABRIELE        2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 54 60       

16   PAGANI LORENZO         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 55 90       

17   MARCHESINI NIKO        2008 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 56 90       

18   DINI DIEGO             2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 57 10       

21   CIAMPOLI MARCO         2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 58 20       

22   CAVALIERI FRANCESCO    2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 58 30       

23   PRATHESEWAR KRITHISHAN 2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 01 50       

25   FERRI TOMMASO          2008 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 01 80       

28   RAVENNI ALESSIO        2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 04 90       

29   LUPU ALESSANDRO MATTEO 2008 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 05 00       

30   NGAMGUE FLORIAN        2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    03 07 50       

31   BENNATI FRANCESCO      2008 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   03 09 60       

32   VINCI FRANCESCO BRUNO  2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 10 60       

33   PAOLINO MATTIA         2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 11 80       

34   ZAZZERI LORENZO        2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 03 20 80       

36   CIPRIANI TOMMASO       2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 25 10       

43   PASQUETTI FILIPPO      2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 40 40       

45   PASSERI FLAVIO         2008 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   03 53 70       

nc   PELOSI NICCOLO'        2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    Ritirato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Rana Femmine Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



15   IANNOLO ELENA          2010 F  TROPOS SSD                01 56 90       

17   CORRADO ALICE          2010 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 58 10       

18   MEACCI IRENE           2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 59 30       

20   FRANCHI VIOLA          2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 00 90       

24   PRECE REBECCA          2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 04 70       

25   SALVIONI ELISABETTA    2010 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 07 10       

28   MESSERI ARIANNA        2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 11 20       

29   MANSOOR DALIA NURA     2010 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 13 10       

30   MIRARCHI ELENA         2010 F  TROPOS SSD                02 14 60       

31   PACI FRANCESCA         2010 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 18 60       

32   GIACCHINI MARGHERITA M 2010 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 18 80       

33   BALDI CATERINA         2010 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 28 00       

34   MANTOVELLI ALESSIA     2010 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 54 50       

 

1    COSTAGLI FRANCESCA     2009 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 41 60       

2    CASSANO MARGHERITA     2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 44 20       

3    FALLENI ARIANNA        2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 44 50       

4    INNOCENTI ZOE          2009 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 47 30       

5    ROMOLI MARGHERITA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 47 40       

6    PANTANI FRANCESCA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 47 80       

7    BARTALESI REBECCA      2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 49 40       

8    GIOFFREDI AURORA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 49 60       

9    GIULIANI STELLA        2009 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 50 60       

10   BARLUZZI BIANCA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 50 80       

11   VIDALI SVEVA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 53 80       

12   FOSSI LIA              2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 54 70       

13   CAVALLARO VIOLA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    01 55 80       

14   SPANO' MARICA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 56 10       

15   FILIPPINI ANNA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 56 90       

19   SARTI ARIANNA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 59 40       

21   TAGLIAFERRI MIRIAM DAN 2009 F  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   02 02 20       

22   BONGINI GRETA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 02 30       

23   BEKAJ KATERINA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 03 80       

26   PIERONI CHIARA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 08 50       

27   LEFANTE BENEDETTA      2009 F  TROPOS SSD                02 08 60       

sq   ANASTASI SELVAGGIA     2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Rana Maschi Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

4    ATREI BERNESCO LAVORE  2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 39 20       

9    TRONCATI GIULIO        2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 46 40       

12   BRAGAGNI FRANCESCO     2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 49 70       

13   LUPORINI ETTORE        2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 50 90       

14   RECCHIA LORENZO        2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 52 30       

15   MILO VICTOR            2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 52 40       

17   FERRINI VANNI          2009 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 53 00       

19   MAURIELLO DANIELE      2009 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   01 55 20       

24   ZANGARELLI DANIELE     2009 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   02 02 30       

26   SINISCALCHI GIACOMO    2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 03 70       

27   MICHELA FRANCESCO      2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 06 80       

29   GIANNOZZI NERI         2009 M  ACQUATICA SSD - LIVORNO   02 08 40       

30   HUAMAN LINO ALEXANDER  2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 10 80       

31   MAGLIA LORENZO         2009 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 10 90       

32   SILVESTRI PIETRO       2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 12 50       

33   ODIERNA ARTURO LEONE   2009 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 13 80       

34   BARONCINI ALESSIO      2009 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 14 50       

35   MAZZONI NICCOLO'       2009 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO ASD    02 20 40       

36   QUERCIOLI ANDREA       2009 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           02 21 10       

37   ROMI TOBIA             2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   02 30 60       

 



1    CRAIUT DAVID           2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 33 80       

2    CORRIERI GREGORIO      2008 M  TROPOS SSD                01 37 70       

3    CURCIO GABRIELE        2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 38 90       

5    CECCHERELLI COSIMO     2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 44 60       

6    DINI ANDREA            2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 44 70       

7    MAZZALI NICCOLO' MANI' 2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 45 30       

8    GIANNOTTI LORENZO      2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 46 30       

10   BRACCIALI PIETRO       2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 46 60       

11   BARDAZZI BRANDO        2008 M  TROPOS SSD                01 48 40       

15   TRAVERSI LUCA          2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 52 40       

18   CIAMPOLI MARCO         2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 53 80       

20   TORCHIA VIERI          2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 56 30       

21   GIOLLI GABRIELE        2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 56 80       

22   ZAZZERI LORENZO        2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 58 80       

23   BRAHIMAJ LEANDRO       2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 01 80       

24   CAVALIERI FRANCESCO    2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 02 30       

28   LAZZERI ANGELO         2008 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   02 08 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Mistaffetta 4x50 Misti Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1   NUOTO LIVORNO          02.38.10 Mannari Diego           00'00"00        

2   NUOTO LIVORNO          02.46.30 Falaschi Matilde        00'00"00        

3   NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     02.46.40 De Marco Giovanna       00'00"00        

4   UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1 02.47.00 Innocenti Zoe           00'00"00        

5   UNIONE POL POGGIBONSES 02.47.70 Costagli Francesca      00'00"00        

6   UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1 02.53.40 Ciampoli Marco          00'00"00        

7   RARI NANTES FLORENTIA  02.54.80 Papetti Niccolo'        00'00"00        

8   NUOTO LIVORNO          02.55.10 Anastasi Selvaggia      00'00"00        

9   UNIONE POL POGGIBONSES 02.55.30 D'avanzo Augusto        00'00"00        

10  NUOTO LIVORNO          02.57.00 Corsi Federico          00'00"00        

11  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     03.00.40 Leone Francesca         00'00"00        

12  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA  03.03.50 Siniscalchi Giacomo     00'00"00        

13  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSES 03.07.40 Sparvieri Matteo        00'00"00        

14  NUOTO LIVORNO          03.17.60 Lucioli Olimpia         00'00"00        

15  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     03.19.80 Baroncini Alessio       00'00"00        

16  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     03.22.10 Piani Zoe               00'00"00        

17  SIENA NUOTO ASD        03.27.80 Quercioli Andrea        00'00"00        

 

 

 


